DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION A SENATE RESOLUTION congratulating the 2019 Salem High School Marching Band. HOUCHIN ______, read first time and referred to Committee on



2020 RR 3526/DI AZ

Second Regular Session 121st General Assembly (2020)

SENATE RESOLUTION ____

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I offer the following resolution and move its adoption:

1	A SENATE RESOLUTION congratulating the 2019 Salem
2	High School Marching Band.
3	Whereas, The 2019 Salem High School Marching Band
4	won the Indiana State School Music Association's (ISSMA)
5	Scholastic Class B State Final on October 26, 2019;
6	Whereas, The ISSMA was founded in 1981 to provide
7	educationally evaluated performance opportunities for students
8	and teachers from member schools in Indiana;
9	Whereas, The 2019 ISSMA competition was held in
0	Indianapolis at Lawrence Central High School and featured 34
1	marching bands competing in one of two categories, Scholastic
2	A and Scholastic B, based on band size and school enrollment;
3	and
4	Whereas, The Salem High School Marching Band was
5	invited to perform at the 47th annual Indiana State Marching
6	Band Finals at Lucas Oil Stadium as the ISSMA Scholastic
7	Class B state champion: Therefore,



2020 RR 3526/DI AZ

1	Be it resolved by the Senate of the
2	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
3	SECTION 1. That the Indiana Senate congratulates the
4	Salem High School Marching Band on winning the 2019
5	ISSMA Scholastic B state championship.
6	SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed
7	to transmit copies of this Resolution to each member of the
8	2019 Salem High School Marching Band.



2020 RR 3526/DI AZ